Property History

24/00368/TPO
Eastcote House, Lodge Close, Ascot, SL5 7FT

Application No:
Address:

Proposal: T1 - Conifer - reduce height by 0.5m, from 4m to 3.5m, T3 - Holly - top from
10.5m to 7.5m, T4 - Holly - top from 9m to 8m, T5 - Laurel - Cut back by 4m to
give clearance from boundary, Té - Laurel - reduce height to 4.5m from 9m, T7 -

Laurel - Cut back over lawn by 3m, 8m high will remain the same, 5m wide prior

to the work (013/2008/TPO).

Planning History

Application No.
05/00553/FULL

05/00029/PRELIM
06/01426/FULL

07/00546/FULL

07/02206/FULL

07/02264/FULL

07/02570/ADV

Description Status

Construction of three storey WDN
apartment block comprising 6

three bedroom apartments with
ancillary parking and 5 five

bedroom houses with attached

double garage following

demolition of existing dwellings

APPRET

Construction of 5 x 3 bedroom  REF
apartments 3 no. 3 -bedroom

and 2 no. 2 bedroom detached
bungalows and garages following
demolition of existing dwellings

Construction of a 2/3 storey PERM
apartment block comprising 5 x

3 bedroom apartments and 5

bungalows (2 x 3 bed, 2 x 2 bed

and | x 4 bed) with garages

following demolition of existing
dwellings

Construction of 2 x 4-bed, | x WDN
3-bed and 2 x 5-bed detached
chalet-style bungalows with 5

detached double garages and 5

x 3-bed flats with surface

parking following demolition of

existing

Construction of a block of 5x 3 PERM
bedroom apartments and 5 no.
bungalows (2 x3 bed, 2 x 2 bed

and | x 4 bed) with garages

following demolition of existing
dwellings

Two sets of freestanding non- PERM
illuminated post mounted

boards 4.575m high with two

flagpoles either side at 5m high.

Opened
02.03.2005

04.11.2005
15.06.2006

27.02.2007

14.08.2007

22.08.2007

27.09.2007

Closed
27.05.2005

11.09.2006

17.04.2007

15.10.2007

06.11.2007

20.11.2007




07/02993/FULL

08/00678/VAR

16/02978/TPO

24/00368/TPO

(Retrospective.)

Construction of 2 x 4-bed, | x
3-bed and 2 x 5-bed detached
chalet-style bungalows and
garages and 5 x 3-bed flats and
parking following demolition of
existing

Variation and or removal of
conditions 7,10,11 and 12 of
Planning Permission 07/02264
to alter the deadlines for
submission of details in
accordance with the planning
permission

(T1) - Laurel trees - Thin by
50%. (T2) - Holly trees x 2 -
Fell. (TPO 13 of 2008).

T1 - Conifer - reduce height by
0.5m, from 4m to 3.5m, T3 -
Holly - top from 10.5m to 7.5m,
T4 - Holly - top from 9m to 8m,
T5 - Laurel - Cut back by 4m to
give clearance from boundary,
T6 - Laurel - reduce height to
4.5m from 9m, T7 - Laurel -
Cut back over lawn by 3m, 8m
high will remain the same, 5m
wide prior to the work
(013/2008/TPO).

REF

PERM

PERM

REC

13.11.2007

12.03.2008

14.09.2016

09.02.2024

10.01.2008

06.05.2008

21.11.2016

Appeals History

Application No.
06/00224/REF

Description

Construction of 5 x 3 bedroom
apartments 3 no. 3 -bedroom
and 2 no. 2 bedroom detached
bungalows and garages following
demolition of existing dwellings

Status
APPWDN

Opened
02.11.2006

Closed
20.04.2007

Enforcement History

Application No.
08/50076/COND

Description

Enforcement Enquiry

Status
CLOSED

Opened
08.02.2008

Closed
20.03.2008




