Property History			
Application No:	24/00368/TPO		
Address:	Eastcote House, Lodge Close, Ascot, SL5 7FT		
Proposal:	TI - Conifer - reduce height by 0.5m, from 4m to 3.5m, T3 - Holly - top from 10.5m to 7.5m, T4 - Holly - top from 9m to 8m, T5 - Laurel - Cut back by 4m to give clearance from boundary, T6 - Laurel - reduce height to 4.5m from 9m, T7 - Laurel - Cut back over lawn by 3m, 8m high will remain the same, 5m wide prior to the work (013/2008/TPO).		

Planning History				
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed
05/00553/FULL	Construction of three storey apartment block comprising 6 three bedroom apartments with ancillary parking and 5 five bedroom houses with attached double garage following demolition of existing dwellings	WDN	02.03.2005	27.05.2005
05/00029/PRELIM		APPRET	04.11.2005	
06/01426/FULL	Construction of 5 x 3 bedroom apartments 3 no. 3 -bedroom and 2 no. 2 bedroom detached bungalows and garages following demolition of existing dwellings	REF	15.06.2006	11.09.2006
07/00546/FULL	Construction of a 2/3 storey apartment block comprising 5 x 3 bedroom apartments and 5 bungalows (2 x 3 bed, 2 x 2 bed and 1 x 4 bed) with garages following demolition of existing dwellings	PERM	27.02.2007	17.04.2007
07/02206/FULL	Construction of 2 x 4-bed, 1 x 3-bed and 2 x 5-bed detached chalet-style bungalows with 5 detached double garages and 5 x 3-bed flats with surface parking following demolition of existing	WDN	14.08.2007	15.10.2007
07/02264/FULL	Construction of a block of $5 \times 3$ bedroom apartments and 5 no. bungalows (2 x3 bed, 2 x 2 bed and 1 x 4 bed) with garages following demolition of existing dwellings	PERM	22.08.2007	06.11.2007
07/02570/ADV	Two sets of freestanding non- illuminated post mounted boards 4.575m high with two flagpoles either side at 5m high.	PERM	27.09.2007	20.11.2007
24/002/0/TRO				

	(Retrospective.)			
07/02993/FULL	Construction of 2 x 4-bed, 1 x 3-bed and 2 x 5-bed detached chalet-style bungalows and garages and 5 x 3-bed flats and parking following demolition of existing	REF	13.11.2007	10.01.2008
08/00678/VAR	Variation and or removal of conditions 7,10,11 and 12 of Planning Permission 07/02264 to alter the deadlines for submission of details in accordance with the planning permission	PERM	12.03.2008	06.05.2008
I 6/02978/TPO	(T1) - Laurel trees - Thin by 50%. (T2) - Holly trees x 2 - Fell. (TPO 13 of 2008).	PERM	14.09.2016	21.11.2016
24/00368/TPO	T1 - Conifer - reduce height by 0.5m, from 4m to 3.5m, T3 - Holly - top from 10.5m to 7.5m, T4 - Holly - top from 9m to 8m, T5 - Laurel - Cut back by 4m to give clearance from boundary, T6 - Laurel - reduce height to 4.5m from 9m, T7 - Laurel - Cut back over lawn by 3m, 8m high will remain the same, 5m wide prior to the work (013/2008/TPO).	REC	09.02.2024	

Appeals History				
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed
06/00224/REF	Construction of 5 x 3 bedroom apartments 3 no. 3 -bedroom and 2 no. 2 bedroom detached bungalows and garages following demolition of existing dwellings	APPWDN	02.11.2006	20.04.2007
Enforcement History				
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed

Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed
08/50076/COND	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	08.02.2008	20.03.2008